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Amoxicillin/Clavulanic Acid

35
.7
2%

1.
87
%

0.
52
%

17
.9
6% 25
.9
6%

2.
91
% 15
.0
6%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=1/0.5 2/1 4/2 8/4 16/8 32/16 >32/16
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Amikacin

7.
06
%

68
.8
5%

21
.1
8%

2.
18
%

0.
73
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.5 1 2 4 >4
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

Breakpoint = 64

Cefoxitin

0.
00
%

1.
87
%

57
.2
2%

21
.0
8%

3.
32
%

2.
39
% 14
.1
2%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.5 1 2 4 8 16 >16
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

Breakpoint = 32

Ampicillin

22
.2
2%

15
.5
8%

0.
42
%

0.
10
%

0.
00
%

0.
00
%

61
.6
8%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=1 2 4 8 16 32 >32
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

n=963Breakpoint
*Including copenhagen



NARMS – EB  2002
Veterinary Isolates

Fig. 12  Minimum Inhibitory Concentrations by Antimicrobial Agent 
for S. Typhimurium* for All Species

Ceftiofur

0.
62
%

1.
35
%

68
.8
5%

12
.7
7%

0.
93
%

0.
00
%

1.
56
% 13
.9
1%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.12 0.25 0.5 1 2 4 8 >8
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Ceftriaxone

84
.1
1%

0.
42
%

0.
00
%

0.
31
%

0.
42
%

4.
98
%

6.
13
%

3.
22
%

0.
31
%

0.
10
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.25 0.5 1 2 4 8 16 32 64 >64
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Cephalothin

26
.2
7% 37
.1
8%

15
.7
8%

3.
01
%

1.
56
% 16

.2
0%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=2 4 8 16 32 >32
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Chloramphenicol

2.
08
%

34
.2
7%

24
.2
0%

0.
83
%

0.
10
%

38
.5
3%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=2 4 8 16 32 >32
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

n=963BreakpointBreakpoint
*Including copenhagen



NARMS – EB  2002
Veterinary Isolates

Fig. 12  Minimum Inhibitory Concentrations by Antimicrobial Agent 
for S. Typhimurium* for All Species

Ciprofloxacin

89
.3
0%

6.
02
%

0.
73
%

0.
62
%

3.
01
%

0.
00
%

0.
21
%

0.
00
%

0.
10
%

0.
00
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.015 0.03 0.06 0.12 0.25 0.5 1 2 4 >4
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

Gentamicin

59
.6
1%

26
.1
7%

3.
22
%

0.
73
%

0.
00
%

0.
73
%

4.
05
%

5.
50
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.25 0.5 1 2 4 8 16 >16
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

Kanamycin

70
.5
1%

0.
52
%

0.
10
%

1.
56
%

27
.3
1%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=8 16 32 64 >64
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

Nalidixic Acid

0.
00
%

0.
10
%

0.
42
%

66
.1
5%

27
.6
2%

1.
45
%

0.
52
%

3.
74
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.5 1 2 4 8 16 32 >32
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 Is

ol
at

es

n=963BreakpointBreakpoint
*Including copenhagen



NARMS – EB  2002
Veterinary Isolates

Fig. 12  Minimum Inhibitory Concentrations by Antimicrobial Agent 
for S. Typhimurium* for All Species

Streptomycin

42
.6
8%

22
.3
3% 34
.9
9%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=32 64 >64
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Sulfamethoxazole

33
.6
4%

4.
26
%

0.
73
%

0.
31
%

6.
44
%

28
.0
4%

26
.5
8%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=16 32 64 128 256 512 >512
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Tetracyline

40
.1
9%

0.
21
% 11
.9
4%

11
.4
2%

36
.2
4%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=4 8 16 32 >32
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

Trimethoprim/Sulfamethoxazole

45
.3
8%

37
.6
9%

10
.1
8%

0.
31
%

0.
10
%

0.
21
%

6.
13
%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

<=0.12/2.4 0.25/4.8 0.5 1/19 2/38 4/76 >4/76
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f I
so

la
te

s

n=963BreakpointBreakpoint
*Including copenhagen


